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SENATE BILL 628

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

PATRICK H. LYONS

AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO

PURCHASE EQUIPMENT AND MAKE MECHANICAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE

MINERS' COLFAX MEDICAL CENTER LOCATED IN COLFAX COUNTY;

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  Three hundred forty-six thousand five hundred

forty-three dollars ($346,543) is appropriated from the miners'

trust fund to the miners' Colfax medical center for expenditure

in fiscal years 1997 through 2001 for the following purposes:  

(1)  thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000) to

purchase a bone densitometer; and 

(2)  three hundred fifteen thousand five hundred

forty-three dollars ($315,543) to make mechanical improvements
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to the miners' Colfax medical center.

B.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining

at the end of fiscal year 2001 shall revert to the miners' trust

fund.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 2 -
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     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 1, 1997

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 628

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115194.1GJ

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: None

Excused: Aragon, Carraro, Eisenstadt, Ingle, McKibben

Absent: None

S0628FC1



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115194.1GJ

State of New Mexico

House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 17, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

SENATE BILL 628

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.
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Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Jerry W. Sandel, Chairman

Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 12  For 0  Against

Yes: 12

Excused: Sandoval

Absent: None
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