1	SENATE BILL 628
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	PATRICK H. LYONS
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO
12	PURCHASE EQUIPMENT AND MAKE MECHANICAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE
13	MINERS' COLFAX MEDICAL CENTER LOCATED IN COLFAX COUNTY;
14	DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	Section 1. APPROPRIATION
18	A. Three hundred forty-six thousand five hundred
19	forty-three dollars (\$346,543) is appropriated from the miners'
20	trust fund to the miners' Colfax medical center for expenditure
21	in fiscal years 1997 through 2001 for the following purposes:
22	(1) thirty-one thousand dollars ( $\$31,000$ ) to
23	purchase a bone densitometer; and
24	(2) three hundred fifteen thousand five hundred
25	forty-three dollars (\$315,543) to make mechanical improvements
	. 115194. 1GJ

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

to the miners' Colfax medical center. B. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 2001 shall revert to the miners' trust fund. EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public Section 2. peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately. - 2 -. 115194. 1GJ

[bracketed mterial] = delete

<u>Underscored</u> material = new

	1	FORTY- THIRD LEGISLATURE					
	2	FIRST SESSION, 1997					
	3						
	4						
	5						
	6	March 1, 1997					
	7						
	8	Mr. President:					
	9						
	10	Your <b>FINANCE COMMITTEE</b> , to whom has been referred					
	11						
	12	SENATE BILL 628					
	13 14						
	14	has had it under consideration and reports same with					
	16	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> .					
e							
<u>new</u> del ete	18	Respectfully submitted,					
ч р 	19						
rial falf	20						
intei Heri	21						
ed r	22						
<u>Underscored mterial</u> [bracketed mterial]	23	Ben D. Altanirano, Chairnan					
	24						
5 2	25						
		Adopted Not Adopted					
		. 115194. 1GJ					
		l					

		(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
1			
2			
3		Date	
4			-
5			
6	The roll	call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
7	Yes:	6	
8	No:	None	
9	Excused:	Aragon, Carraro, Eisenstadt, Ingle, M	cKi bben
10	Absent:	None	
11			
12			
13	S0628FC1		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
	. 115194	4. 1GJ	

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

I

	State of New Mexico							
	House of Representatives							
1	-							
2								
3								
4	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997							
5								
6								
7								
8	March 17, 1997							
9								
10								
11	Mr. Speaker:							
12								
13	Your TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE, to whom has							
14	been referred							
15	SENATE BILL 628							
16 17								
17	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , and thence referred to the							
18								
13 20	APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.							
20 21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
	. 115194. 1GJ							

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

## FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

HTR	C/SB 628			Page (	6
1					
2	Re	spectfully sub	mitted,		
3					
4					
5					
6	Je	erry W Sandel,	Chai rnan		
7		<b>j</b>			
8					
9	Adopted	Not Adopted			
10	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)		
11					
12	Date				
13	The roll call vote was <u>12</u> For	- Against			
14	Yes: 12				
	Excused: Sandoval				
	Absent: None				
17					
18					
19	M: ∖S0628				
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
~.					
	. 115194. 1GJ				

Underscored mterial = new
[bracketed mterial] = delete